Foreign Currency exposure that have not been hedged by derivative instrument are given below.

Annual Report 2018-19JBM Auto LiMited

161

noteS ForMing part oF FinanCial StateMentS

liabilities/assets Foreign Currency (in lakhs) inr equivalent (in lakhs)
as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
liabilities
uSd  18.40  8.21  1,272.52  535.96
JPY 41.67  249.52  26.05  154.22
SeK  1.70  2.45  12.69 18.45
euRo  0.30  0.18 23.59  14.51
assets
uSd  4.22  4.17  291.94  271.43
euro  4.39 4.23  340.81  340.92
JPY - 22.98   - 13.07
CNY 0.29 - 2.95 -

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

the following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in uSd, euRo, SeK,CNY and JPY exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. the Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Impact on Profit / (loss) for the year for a 5% change:
particulars Depreciation in inr appreciation in inr
payables as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
uSd /iNR  (63.63)  (26.80)  63.63 26.80
JPY/iNR  (1.30)  (7.71) 1.30 7.71
SeK/iNR  (0.63)  (0.92) 0.63 0.92
euRo/iNR  (1.18)  (0.73) 1.18 0.73

particulars Depreciation in inr appreciation in inr
receivables as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
as at

31-03-2019
as at

31-03-2018
uSd /iNR  14.60 13.57  (14.60)  (13.57)
euRo/iNR  17.04  17.05  (17.04)  (17.05)
JPY/iNR  - 0.65   - (0.65)
CNY/iNR 0.15 - (0.15) -

` in Lakhs

b) Interest rate risk management

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because Company borrow funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The risk is
managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings. The Company’s exposures
to interest rates on financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

the sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period. For